

REC

09-10-2001



101836989 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1169-024 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and Address of Receiving Party (ies): Name of Conveying Party(ies): Claude Laruelle, Noel Zakarian, Rene Gimet and Dominique Toselli Name: **CLL Pharma** Additional names of conveying parties attached Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: Arenas - Immeeuble Nice Premier, 455 Promenade des Anglais Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City, State, Zip: 06200 Nice, France Other: Execution Date: May 18, 2001 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. (a) Patent Application Number(s): (b) Patent Numbers: 09/831,711 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: TGEDAMU1 00000027 09831711 40.00 D ☐ Additional Numbers Attached Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Benjamin J. Hauptman \$40.00 Name: Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Enclosed by way of credit card authorization Alexandria, Virginia 22314 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: the pest of my knowledge and/pelief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the igin**á**l document. August 31, 2001 J. Hauptman, Registration N Benjam Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

BJH/RLF

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration	of the	premises	and	other	good	and	valuable	consideration	in	hand	paid,	the	receipt	and
sufficienc	y of which is he	reby ac	knowledg	ed, tł	ne unde	ersign	ed,								

	•		
(1)	LARUELLE Claude	(4)	TOSELLI Dominique
(2) (3)	ZAKARIAN Noël GIMET René	(5) (6)	
who ł	nave made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	sell, assign	and transfer unto
CLL I	PHARMA		
455 P	as – Immeuble Nice Premier Fromenade des Anglais O NICE FRANCE		
its suc Amer	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated «ASSIG rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitle	NEE») the led	entire right, title and interest for the United States of
GALI SAM	ENIC FORMULATIONS FAST DISINTEGRATINE	NG IN TH	E MOUTH AND METHOD FOR PREPARING
	or which an application for United States Letters Pater tates Serial No; or	nt was filed	on, and identified by United
(b) fo	or which an application for United States Letters Pater	nt was exec	cuted on,
and a substitution Converge representation and a substitution and a su	the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United II United States Letters Patent which may be granitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-prention for the Protection of Industrial Property sentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of GNEE;	nted theref art thereof, to the sai	or and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, and the right to all benefits under the International d ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal
for an ASSI impro	the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest of obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent overments, and applications for patent based thereon, papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer of the said and the said and the invention hereby transfer of the said and t	d Letters P intatives, a growing of is and lega	atent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any aut of or related to the said invention; and to execute
SIGN	NED on the dated indicated aside our signatures:		
1)	INVENTORS		ed signed 18 Noy 2001
1)	Name: LARUELLE Claude		
2)	Name: ZAKARIAN Noë	<u></u>	(8 May 2001
3)	Total Control of the	V	18 May 200-1
3)	Name: GIMET René		
4)	Name: TOSELLI Dominique		18 /May 2001
	The state of the s		

RECORDED: 09/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0667